

IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6167 OF 2004

(From the final judgement and order dated 13/08/2004 in CRLA No.  
457/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PRADEEP KUMAR

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

UNION ADMINISTRATION, CHANDIGARH

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

WITH S.L.P(Crl) NO. 160 of 2005

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from surrendering)

(With office report)

Date: 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Madhukar Choudhry, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
                                 Mr. A.P. Mohanty

For Respondent(s)      Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.6167 of 2004

Counsel for the State submits that she has to look  
  
to examine the Original Record to verify whether it is  
  
correct to state that there is no allegation by the  
  
Prosecutrix against the Petitioner - Pradeep Kumar of having

raped her.

Put up on 14th March, 2005.

SLP(CRL.) 160 of 2005

We find that the petitioner has not surrendered.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for default  
of surrender.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER