

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6167/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2004 in CRLA No. 457-SB/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PRADEEP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION ADMINISTRATION, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Special leave granted.

Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file the appeal paper book prepared in

accordance with Supreme Court Rules within a month.

We are refusing bail for the time being since we hope to dispose of the criminal appeal

very soon.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
p Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Pusha

Court Master