

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.434 OF 2005

PRADEEP KUMAR
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION ADMINISTRATION, CHANDIGARH
Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2006 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

His Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.P. Naolekar pronounced the judgment of
the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Agrawal and
Lordship.

be set at The appeal is allowed. The accused-appellant shall
liberty if not required in any other case.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.)